SOt

Solutions for Pharmaceutical Testing

Test Certificate

Part: Basket Holder with
Suction Opening

Number: 05301
Manufacturer: SOTAX
Serial Number: 29501 - 29750

For SOTAX AT Dissolution Testing Systems

Dimensions: Cap @ 25.0 mm
Cap size 5.1 mm
Clear opening 20.2 mm
Vent hole @ 2.0 mm
Material: Stainless Steel

USP/Ph.Eur.
Tolerances

+3.0
+0.5
+1.0
+0.5

mm
mm
mm
mm

The accuracy of the above mentioned part dimensions have been examined. All relevant
measurements are within tolerance and the factory acceptance test has passed. The
dimensions are in conformance with USP and Ph. Eur. Pharmacopeia requirements

(at time of delivery).
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